C
onductive Tape TF Series
45
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:43  Page 45
C
onnector G
askets
D

performance of each material type can be found in
the relevant sections.
How to Order:
For AN connector gaskets specify the relevant part
number from the table below.
For all other waveguide and connector gaskets,
state the material type and drawing number, MIL
reference or standard specification as applicable or
contact us on 01376 550525 or email info@p-p-t.co.uk
to discuss your requirements.
MIL-C-5015/26482 Connector Gaskets
AN Shell Dimensions (mm) Part No Part Number
Size Suffix Prefixes
A B C D
8 22.23 12.70 15.09 4.5 08 MC-1 = Monex silicone 0.5mm
10 25.40 15.88 18.26 4.5 10 MC-2 = Monex silicone 0.75mm
12 27.79 19.05 20.65 4.5 12 MC-3 = Aluweave silicone 0.5mm
14 30.18 22.23 23.01 4.5 14 MC-4 = Aluweave neoprene 0.5mm
16 32.54 25.40 24.61 4.5 16 MC-5 = Silshield SP
18 34.93 28.58 27.00 5.0 18 MC-6 = Silshield SF
20 38.10 31.75 29.36 5.0 20 MC-7 = Exshield EC-Q
22 41.28 34.93 31.75 5.0 22 Other materials available on request
24 44.45 38.10 34.93 5.5 24
28 50.80 44.45 39.70 5.5 28
32 57.15 50.80 44.45 6.0 32
36 63.50 55.58 49.23 6.0 36
40 69.85 61.93 55.58 6.0 40
44 76.20 70.64 60.33 6.0 44
48 82.55 76.99 66.68 6.0 48
Examples
MC-312 = Shell size 12 in 0.5mm Silicone Aluweave
MC-210 = Shell size 10 in 0.75mm Silicone Monex
For some materials the holes will need to
be extended to the edge to form U shaped
fixing points.
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:43  Page 46
C
onnector G
askets
D
C
 Series
47
MIL-C-38999 Connector Gaskets
Shell Dimensions (mm) Part No Part Number
Size Suffix
A B C D
9 24.10 16.50 18.26 3.5 09 EE10-75-38999-09
11 26.50 19.60 20.62 3.5 11 EE10-75-38999-11
13 28.90 22.80 23.01 3.5 13 EE10-75-38999-13
15 31.30 26.00 24.61 3.5 15 EE10-75-38999-15
17 33.70 30.90 26.97 3.5 17 EE10-75-38999-17
19 36.90 32.30 29.36 3.5 19 EE10-75-38999-19
21 40.10 35.20 31.35 3.5 21 EE10-75-38999-21
23 43.30 38.70 34.93 4.1 23 EE10-75-38999-23
25 46.40 42.00 38.10 4.1 25 EE10-75-38999-25
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:43  Page 47
Silfill C
onductive A
dhesive
A
S Series
48
Our AS Series of one-part conductive particle

AS-N-005 is an 0.5 fluid ounce tube of nickel-graphite filled silicone
adhesive
How to Order:
Specify: Series-Filler code-Tube size
Series Filler Code Tube Size
AS=Silfil conductive adhesive N=Nickel Graphite 005=0.5 fluid ounce tube
G=Silver Glass 010=1.0 fluid ounce tube
K=Silver Nickel 025=2.5 fluid ounce cartridge
J=Silver Aluminium 103=10.3 fluid ounce cartridge
H=Silver Copper
S=Silver
P&P Bro 07_Issue2_v8.qxd:Layout 1  10/10/08  09:44  Page 48
N
on-C
onductive R
ubber and G
asket K
its
R
S Series
49
In addition to the manufacture of gaskets for
electromagnetic shielding, we offer a wide
range of non-conductive gaskets.
These can be used in applications where an
environmental seal against dust and/or liquid
ingress is required. For ease of handling and
storage, these can be supplied in complete
labelled and bagged kits.
Gaskets can be die-stamped in complex shapes, with or
without self-adhesive backing. Custom jointed O-Rings
are also available.
Typical materials used are silicones, neoprene and
EPDM. These are available in fire retardant variants to
UL94-V0 and UL94-HF1. For ESD applications carbon
loaded silicone is available. Gaskets can be cut from
almost any form of rubber, fabric, foil or composite
material to suit individual applications.
Applications:
RS Series gaskets, seals and gasket kits can be used
as environmental seals in most types of enclosure.
They are fitted in the same way as conductive gaskets